



The Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroje Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.: C / 1, 'G' Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051.

CC/S&B/SK/2022/417

15.09.2022

Madam / Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015: Interaction with Analysts / Institutional Investors on 16th September, 2022

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we advise that the representatives of State Bank of India will interact virtually with institutional investors / analysts through '29th Annual CITIC CLSA Flagship Investors' Forum 2022', organized by CLSA on 16th September 2022.

The details are as follows:

SI.	Particulars	Bank's Remarks
No.		
1	Details pertaining to the meet /	29th Annual CITIC CLSA Flagship Investors'
	call	Forum 2022 organized by CLSA, at 11:30 am
2	Mode to attend the meet	Virtual (conference call)
3	Details pertaining to registration	Meeting / conference organized by CLSA
4	How to attend the meet	Institutional Investors / Analysts invited by conference organizer CLSA
5	Requirement of specific platform	Zoom meeting arranged by CLSA, Internet connection
6	Inclusion / Exclusions of Audience / Participants, if any	Institutional Investors / Analysts invited by CLSA
7	Presentation to Analysts / Institutional Investors	None

Only information available in public domain will be given to the analysts / investors.

Please take the above information on record and arrange for dissemination.

Yours faithfully,



(Sham K.) AGM (Compliance & Company Secretary)